 LD6991/A
4/11/2008
1
Leadtrend Technology Corporation
LD6991/A-DS-01b, April 2008
90mA, Ultra Low Quiescent Current CMOS LDO Regulator
with Voltage Detector Circuit
REV:01b

LWXZ
5
Ordering Information
Part number Package TOP MARK Shipping
LD6991 GU-XXZZ SC70-6  KWXZ 3000 /tape & reel
LD6991A GU-XXZZ SC70-6  LWXZ 3000 /tape & reel
Note 1:  The LD6991/A is Green Packaged/ ROHS compliant.
Note 2:  -XX suffix for Regulator Output, from 1.5V~3.3V in 0.1V increment.
 -ZZ suffix for Reset Threshold Voltage, from 1.2V~3.3V in 0.1V increment.
Ex: LD6991GU-3019 is with 3.0V of Regulator Output and 1.9V of Reset Threshold Voltage.
 LD6991/A
3
Leadtrend Technology Corporation
LD6991/A-DS-01b, April 2008
Pin Descriptions
LD6991
PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 OUT Regulator output